

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 572-577 OF 2009

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S DISHTI INDUSTRIES LTD. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and  
c/delay in re-filing appeal and stay)

Date: 13/02/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Satish Dayanandan, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Kishore Kunal, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Advocate, appears for all the respondents.

List on 19th August, 2009 for final hearing.

Parties to complete their pleadings within six weeks.

(N. ANNAPURNA)  
COURT MASTER(ANAND SINGH)  
COURT MASTER