

àITEM NO.20
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.19-24 & 25-30 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 572-577 OF 2009

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S DISHTI INDUSTRIES LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,setting aside an abatement)

Date: 17/08/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Ms.Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Mr.B.K.Prasad, Adv.
for Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Abatement is set aside.

Delay condoned.

Substitution allowed.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master