

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 572-577 OF 2009

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S DISHTI INDUSTRIES LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing and re-filing appeal & office report)
(FOR FINAL DIPSOAL)

Date: 26/11/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K Swami, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tarun gulati, Adv.
Mr. Sparsh Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Kishore Kunal, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The appeals are admitted.

| [Charanjeet Kaur] | | [Indu Satija] |
|Court Master | |Court Master |