

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).572-574 & 576-577 OF 2009
(Arising from Civil Appeal No(s). 572-577/2009)

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S DISHTI INDUSTRIES LTD. & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

All appeals except Appeal No.575/2009 (involving tax amount Rs.3,56,76,624/-) are disposed of on account of low tax effect whilst keeping the questions of law raised in the respective appeal(s) open.

Appeal No.575/2009 be listed in the third week of January, 2020 for hearing.

....., J.
(A.M. KHANWILKAR)

....., J.
(DINESH MAHESHWARI)

NEW DELHI
DECEMBER 11, 2019

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 572-577/2009

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S DISHTI INDUSTRIES LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-12-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tarun Gulati, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kamal Visalaksh, Adv.
Mr. Udit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

All appeals except Appeal No.575/2009 (involving tax amount Rs.3,56,76,624/-) are disposed of on account of low tax effect whilst keeping the questions of law raised in the respective appeal(s) open.

Appeal No.575/2009 be listed in the third week of January, 2020 for hearing.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file.)