

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 572-577/2009

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S DISHTI INDUSTRIES LTD. THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR &amp; ORS.Respondent(s)

([ ONLY APPEAL NO. 575/2009 BE LISTED ,REST OF THE APPEALS ARE  
DISPOSED OF AS PER ORDER DATED 11-12-2019 ] )

Date : 14-01-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mrs. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. Aruna Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Chiranjeev Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

Mr. \_\_\_\_\_, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RLearned counsel for the respondent seeks two weeks' time to  
file vakalatnama and response, if any.

List the matter after two weeks.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

\* Appearance slip not given.